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AUGUST 2021 POSTAL RATE CARD

LETTERS
CATEGORY MARKETING MAIL NONPROFIT

NONE NDC SCF NONE NDC SCF
CARRIER WALK 0.197 0.176 0.172 0.117 0.096 0.092
ROUTE SEQUENCE
AUTOMATED |5-DIGIT 0.277 0.256 0.250 0.146 0.125 0.119
AUTOMATED |AADC 0.309 0.288 0.282 0.178 0.157 0.151
NON AUTO AADC 0.323 0.302 0.296 0.192 0.171 0.165
AUTOMATED |MIXED AADC 0.330 0.309 N/A 0.199 0.178 N/A
CARRIER BASIC 0.332 0.311 0.308 0.246 0.225 0.222
ROUTE
NON AUTO MIXED AADC 0.336 0.315 N/A 0.205 0.184 N/A
NON 5-DIGIT 0.573 0.504 0.494 0.369 0.300 0.290
MACHINEABLE
NON MIXED AADC 0.825 0.756 N/A 0.621 0.552 N/A
MACHINEABLE

FLATS
MARKETING MAIL NONPROFIT
CATEGORY

NONE NDC SCF NONE NDC SCF
CARRIER WALK 0.234 0.195 0.188 0.146 0.107 0.100
ROUTE SEQUENCE
CARRIER EVERY DOOR 0.235 0.196 0.189 0.147 0.108 0.101
ROUTE DIRECT
CARRIER BASIC 0.332 0.288 0.276 0.244 0.200 0.188
ROUTE
AUTOMATED |5-DIGIT 0.482 0.413 0.403 0.278 0.209 0.199
NON AUTO 5-DIGIT 0.573 0.504 0.494 0.369 0.300 0.290
AUTOMATED |3-DIGIT 0.640 0.571 0.561 0.436 0.367 0.357
NON AUTO 3-DIGIT 0.697 0.628 0.618 0.493 0.424 0.414
AUTOMATED |AADC 0.729 0.660 0.650 0.525 0.456 0.446
NON AUTO AADC 0.759 0.690 0.680 0.555 0.486 0.419
AUTOMATED |MIXED AADC 0.798 0.729 N/A 0.594 0.525 N/A

FIRST CLASS
CATEGORY AUTOMATION NON AUTO NON MACHINEABLE - NON SINGLE PIECE
5-DIGIT AADC MIXED AADC AADC AADC MIXED AADC
LETTERS 0.426 0.461 0.485 0.461 0.684 0.794 0.580
POSTCARDS 0.306 0.318 0.326 0.400
SINGLE PIECE-DOMESTIC SINGLE PIECE-FOREIGN
STAMPED LETTER: 1 OZ 0.58 LETTER: 1 OZ* 1.30
Additional Ounces: 0.20 FLAT SIZED ENVELOPE: 1 OZ* 2.60
METERED LETTER: 1 OZ 0.53 *Country Groups 1 thru 9
Additional Ounces: 0.20
FLAT SIZED ENVELOPE: 1 OZ 1.16
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DIMENSIONS
LETTERS POSTCARDS
DIMENSION MINIMUM MAXIMUM DEMENSION MINIMUM MAXIMUM
HEIGHT 35" 6.125" HEIGHT 3.5 6
LENGTH 5.0" 11.5" LENGTH 5.0" 9
THICKNESS .007" 25" THICKNESS .007" 016"
ASPECT RATIO 1.3 25
FOLDED SELF-MAILERS
DIMENSION MINIMUM MAXIMUM UP TO 1 OZ: Requires 70# Text or Offset Paper
HEIGHT 3.5" 6 1 OZ+ - 3 0Z: Requires Minimum of 80# Paper
LENGTH 5.0" 10.5 MINIMUM OF 2 TABS, SEALS WITHOUT PERF lo's
THICKNESS .007" 25" Glue MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
ASPECT RATIO 1.3 25 o
FLATS o
MAXIMUM 1
More than 11.5" Long OR HEIGHT 12" ({o)
More than 6 1/8" High OR LENGTH 15" (@)
More than .25" Thick THICKNESS  [.75" CIO
ANNUAL PERMIT FEES N
MARKETING MAIL $265.00 (@)
FIRST CLASS MAIL $265.00 (@ o]
BUSINESS REPLY MAIL $265.00 —
ADDRESS CORRECTION FEES m
MANUAL: FIRST CLASS 0.000 /EA m
MANUAL: OTHER 0.670 /EA
ELECTRONIC: FIRST CLASS 0.160 /EA m
ELECTRONIC: OTHER 0.350 /EA U
BUSINESS REPLY MAIL >
ANNUAL PERMIT FEE $645.00
REGULAR - NO MAINTENANCE FEE 0.920 /EA _|
REGULAR - WITH MAINTENANCE FEE 1.100 /EA >
PLUS ANNUAL ACCOUNTING FEE $800.00
QUALIFIED BRM - LOW VOLUME 0.077 /EA >
PLUS ANNUAL ACCOUNTING FEE $800.00 0
QUALIFIED BRM - HIGH VOLUME 0.016 /EA
PLUS ANNUAL ACCOUNTING FEE $700.00 O
PLU QUARTERLY HIGH VOLUME FEE $2,675.00 g
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